

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 985 of 2013
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3681 of 2012
With
R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 950 of 2013
In
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16625 of 2012
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2014 In R/LETTERS PATENT
APPEAL NO. 950 of 2013
In
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16625 of 2012
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16832 of 2012
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 3 of 2016
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16832 of 2012
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 2 of 2016
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16832 of 2012

=====

GUJARAT INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION & ANR.

Versus
KETAN KUNVERJI DESAI

=====

Appearance:

MR RD DAVE(264) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2

MR ZUBIN F BHARDA(159) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE SUNITA
AGARWAL

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE D.N. RAY

Date : 19/11/2025

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE SUNITA AGARWAL)

In view of the sick note filed by the learned advocate Mr. Nirav Mishra appearing as applicant in the Civil Application concerned, stand over to 26.11.2025.

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ)

(D.N.RAY,J)

C.M. JOSHI