

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 985 of 2013****In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION/3681/2012****With****R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 950 of 2013****In****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16625 of 2012****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2014 In R/LETTERS
PATENT APPEAL NO. 950 of 2013****In****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16625 of 2012****With****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16832 of 2012****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 2 of 2016****In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16832 of 2012****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 3 of 2016****In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16832 of 2012****=====**
GUJARAT INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION & ANR.**Versus****KETAN KUNVERJI DESAI**
=====**Appearance:****MR MIHIR JOSHI, SR. ADVOCATE WITH MR RD DAVE(264) for the
Appellant(s) No. 1,2****MR ZUBIN F BHARDA(159) for the Respondent(s) No. 1**
=====**CORAM: HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS.****JUSTICE SUNITA AGARWAL****and****HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE D.N. RAY****Date : 01/04/2026****ORAL ORDER****(PER : HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE SUNITA AGARWAL)**

Let the entire record of the Special Civil Application
No.7430 of 1999 decided on 14.09.2001 and the Special Civil

Application No.7542 of 2002 decided on 28.01.2010 as also the record of Contempt Petition being Misc. Civil Application No.215 of 2011 decided on 02.05.2011 be placed before the Court on the next date fixed.

Put up these matters on **08.04.2026**.

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ)

(D.N.RAY,J)

A. B. VAGHELA