

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 950 of 2013

In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION/16625/2012

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2014

In R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 950 of 2013

=====

**GUJARAT INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION THRO
CHAIRMAN / & ORS.**

Versus

NIRUBEN D PATEL

=====

Appearance:

MR CHINMAY M GANDHI(3979) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2,3

MR HARSHAL M SHAH(3477) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE
SUNITA AGARWAL**

and

HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE D.N.RAY

Date : 08/07/2026

ORAL ORDER

**(PER : HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE
SUNITA AGARWAL)**

1. The connected Letters Patent Appeal No. 950 of 2013 is arising out of Special Civil Application No. 16625 of 2012 which has been decided separately vide judgment and order dated 14.02.2013 and as submitted by Mr. Chinmay Gandhi, learned advocate for the appellants, is to be decided independently. The said Letters Patent Appeal is accordingly delinked from the lead matter being Letters Patent Appeal 985 of 2013 /`.

2. Mr. Chinmay Gandhi, learned advocate for the appellant would intimate that Mr. Harshil M Shah, the then counsel appearing for the respondent is no more.

3. Let an advocate notice be issued to the respondent to engage another counsel. The notice be sent through RPAD/Speed Post returnable on 05.08.2026.

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ)

(D.N.RAY,J)

SHRIJIT PILLAI