

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 950 of 2013****In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION/16625/2012****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2014
In R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 950 of 2013****=====**
GUJARAT INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION THRO
CHAIRMAN / & ORS.**Versus**
NIRUBEN D PATEL
=====**Appearance:****MR CHINMAY M GANDHI(3979) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2,3**
ADVOCATE NOTICE UNSERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 1
=====**CORAM: HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE**
SUNITA AGARWAL**and****HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE D.N. RAY****Date : 19/08/2026****ORAL ORDER****(PER : HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE SUNITA**
AGARWAL)

Perused the service report, pursuant to the advocate notice sent on 17.07.2026 under the order dated 08.07.2026 passed by us. The report indicates that the notice could not be served in view of insufficient address. There is a leave note of Mr. Chinmay M. Gandhi, learned advocate for the appellants. The matter is adjourned to enable the learned advocate for the appellants to file an affidavit bringing on record the correct and complete address of the sole respondent herein by the next date fixed. Put up on 02.09.2026.

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ)**(D.N.RAY,J)**

VARSHA DESAI